master meter located along Merrimac Road (Rt. 657) near the Merrimac 
Road intersection with Virginian Drive (Rt. 641). 

c. The Town agrees to provide and make available to the Authority for resale 

in this service area at the above referenced point of connection one 
hundred fifty thousand (150,000) gallons of potable water per day. 

(3) Mud Pike Service Area. 

a.  The Mud Pike Service Area is located west of the Town water service 

area and includes the unincorporated area of Mud Pike. 

b. The Town agrees to deliver potable water in bulk quantities for use by the

[...]

master meter located along Mud Pike (Rt. 666) approximately 300 feet 
east of the Mud Pike intersection with Lake Vista Drive (Rt. 1253). 

c. The Town agrees to provide and make available to the Authority for resale 

in this service area at the above referenced point of connection two-
hundred sixty-five thousand (265,000) gallons of potable water per day. 

The average daily gallons per day (GPD) shall be based upon a minimum of 180 

days of meter reading and shall not include any water used in fire fighting operations or water 

lost due to water leaks that were repaired in a timely matter.

[...]

Wastewater.   

The Town agrees to accept, transport and treat wastewater collected by the 

Authority from the Authority wastewater customers located within the four service areas 

identified herein not to exceed a maximum allowable wastewater volume of four hundred fifty-

seven thousand, five hundred (457,500) gallons per day at the Town wastewater treatment plant. 

2. Service Area, Points of Connection and Volume Capacity.   

The Town agrees to accept, transport and treat wastewater collected in the four 

existing service areas identified as the Midway service area, the Merrimac/Slate Branch service

[...]

Slate Branch Pump Station located behind 50 Florence Drive and south of 
the Norfolk Southern Railway. 

c. The Town agrees to accept, transport and treat wastewater collected by the 

Authority in this service area at the above referenced point of connection 
up to a maximum of one-hundred fifty-four thousand, seven hundred 
(154,700) gallons per day. 

d. The Town agrees to accept and transport from the Authority a maximum 

wastewater volume of two hundred thousand (200,000) gallons per day 
through the Town’s Slate Branch Pump Station. 

(3) Walnut Creek Subdivision Service Area.

[...]

wastewater collected by the Authority from this service area at the point of 
connection located on Industrial Drive. 

c. The Town agrees to accept, transport and treat wastewater collected by the 

Authority in this service area at the above referenced point of connection 
up to a maximum of ninety-seven thousand, five hundred (97,500) gallons 
per day. 

(4) Price Mountain Service Area. 

a. The Price Mountain Service Area is located north of the Town boundary 

and includes only the southside of Price Mountain which is south of the 
Town of Blacksburg boundary, west of Merrimac Road (Rt.

[...]

connection to be established at a later date by mutual agreement between 
the Director of the Authority and Town Manager. 

c. The Town agrees to accept, transport and treat wastewater collected by the 

Authority in the service area once a point of connection is established up 
to a maximum of eighty-seven thousand, eight hundred (87,800) gallons 
per day. 

The average daily gallons per day (GPD) shall be based upon a minimum of 180 

days of meter reading.  The average GPD flow shall be the total flow for the 180 days divided by 

180. 

If the average daily GPD of wastewater exceeds the maximum gallons per day